

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12570/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALJINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12578/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12574/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12580/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12572/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12571/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12573/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12579/2014 (IV-B)

Date : 13-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Dushyant Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos.12570, 12573, 12572, 12574/2014

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

SLP(C) Nos.12579 & 12580/2014

Four weeks time as last chance is given to Id.counsel for the petitioner to file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased sole respondent failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in chambers.

SLP(C) No.12571 & 12578/2014

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent in both matters, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

SB