

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12570/2014

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALJINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 12579 and 12580 of 2014 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Service is complete in all the other matters)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12578/2014 (IV-B)

(Service is complete. )

SLP(C) No. 12574/2014 (IV-B)

(Service is complete. )

SLP(C) No. 12580/2014 (IV-B)

(SLP (C) No. 12579 and 12580 of 2014 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

SLP(C) No. 12572/2014 (IV-B)

(Service is complete. )

SLP(C) No. 12571/2014 (IV-B)

(Service is complete. )

SLP(C) No. 12573/2014 (IV-B)

(Service is complete. )

SLP(C) No. 12579/2014 (IV-B)

(SLP (C) No. 12579 and 12580 of 2014 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

Date : 14-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos. 12580 & 12579/2014

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file applications for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of sole respondent and condonation of delay in filing substitution application.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(H.S. PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR